
St. Francis (IL) (1-3) -vs- Michigan-Dearborn (0-2)
11/09/13 at UMD Fieldhoude Dearborn, MI

 
 

 
 
St. Francis (IL) 58

Michigan-Dearborn 49

Date: 11/09/13
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 50
Site: UMD Fieldhoude Dearborn, MI
Referees: Shawn Dinkelt, Nick Meyer, Lawrence Miller

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Francis (IL) 22 36 58
Michigan-Dearborn 18 31 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Kennedy, Jens * 23 6-10 0-0 6-9 2-4 6 4 0 1 1 2 18
33 Edwards, Brian * 27 5-9 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 1 0 2 1 4 11
23 Presniakovas,Edvinas * 32 2-7 2-3 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 5 0 1 7
52 Peters, Mark * 22 1-3 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 4 0 2 0 0 4
11 Ballestero, Jo Jo * 24 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 3 0 1 3
25 Sherriff, Matt 13 1-2 0-1 4-6 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 6
05 Lerg, Andrew 17 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
31 Thompson, Jaylen 15 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 2
44 Pietrzak, Jean 13 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 1
10 Thurner, Sebastian 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Brown, Mack 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 19-46 4-13 16-29 9-26 35 21 3 17 2 11 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-23   34.78 % 1-6   16.67 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 11-23   47.83 % 3-7   42.86 % 11-21   52.38 %
Total 19-46   41.3 % 4-13   30.8 % 16-29   55.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 10 1st-15:47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Strickland, Jamiel * 33 3-12 1-4 6-6 0-3 3 3 1 4 0 4 13
01 Fick, Jeff * 22 1-4 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 4
12 Sielski, Dustin * 14 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
10 Juhasz, Balazs * 13 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
13 Calcaterra, Danny * 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
05 Beldoun, Khalil 19 2-6 0-1 2-5 4-5 9 5 1 1 0 0 6
22 Tillmon-Comet, Marcu 18 2-2 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 4 1 0 5
00 Konior, Jordan 23 1-4 0-1 2-4 2-1 3 3 2 3 0 0 4
32 Dombrowski, AJ 17 0-3 0-1 4-4 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 2 4
20 Throgmorton, Gage 9 1-6 1-5 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 1 3
23 Ryan, Ray 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
24 Packwood, Nathaniel 8 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0
14 Kennedy, Brandon 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Wallace, Nick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 14-48 4-18 17-27 15-25 40 25 6 19 1 9 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-25   28.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-7   28.57 %
Second Half 7-23   30.43 % 2-10   20.00 % 15-20   75.00 %
Total 14-48   29.2 % 4-18   22.2 % 17-27   63.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 2 2nd-08:59



1st Half Box Score
St. Francis (IL) 22

Michigan-Dearborn 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Kennedy, Jens 7 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 6
33 Edwards, Brian 14 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 2 6
23 Presniakovas,Edvinas 16 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 1
52 Peters, Mark 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Ballestero, Jo Jo 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
25 Sherriff, Matt 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
5 Lerg, Andrew 10 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
31 Thompson, Jaylen 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
44 Pietrzak, Jean 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Thurner, Sebastian 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Brown, Mack 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-23 1-6 5-8 6-13 19 8 2 8 0 4 22
34.8 % 16.7 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Strickland, Jamiel 16 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 4
1 Fick, Jeff 12 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
12 Sielski, Dustin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Juhasz, Balazs 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
13 Calcaterra, Danny 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Beldoun, Khalil 8 1-3 0-1 0-3 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Tillmon-Comet, Marcu 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 0 0
0 Konior, Jordan 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 2
32 Dombrowski, AJ 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
20 Throgmorton, Gage 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
23 Ryan, Ray 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
24 Packwood, Nathaniel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kennedy, Brandon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Wallace, Nick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-25 2-8 2-7 9-10 19 9 3 10 0 4 18
28.0 % 25.0 % 28.6 %



2nd Half Box Score
St. Francis (IL) 36

Michigan-Dearborn 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Kennedy, Jens 16 4-6 0-0 4-7 2-4 6 2 0 1 1 1 12
33 Edwards, Brian 13 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 2 5
23 Presniakovas,Edvinas 16 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 6
52 Peters, Mark 7 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
11 Ballestero, Jo Jo 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 0 3
25 Sherriff, Matt 7 1-2 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
5 Lerg, Andrew 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Thompson, Jaylen 9 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
44 Pietrzak, Jean 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
10 Thurner, Sebastian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Brown, Mack 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 11-23 3-7 11-21 3-13 16 13 1 9 2 7 36
47.8 % 42.9 % 52.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Strickland, Jamiel 17 1-5 1-2 6-6 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 2 9
1 Fick, Jeff 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 1
12 Sielski, Dustin 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 Juhasz, Balazs 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Calcaterra, Danny 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Beldoun, Khalil 11 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 4 1 0 0 0 4
22 Tillmon-Comet, Marcu 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 1 0 5
0 Konior, Jordan 15 0-2 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 0 1 3 0 0 2
32 Dombrowski, AJ 8 0-2 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 4
20 Throgmorton, Gage 4 0-3 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Ryan, Ray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Packwood, Nathaniel 8 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0
14 Kennedy, Brandon 1 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Wallace, Nick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 7-23 2-10 15-20 6-15 21 16 3 9 1 5 31
30.4 % 20.0 % 75.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Francis (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan-Dearborn
GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JENS 19:46 2-0 V 2

19:16 TURNOVER  by SIELSKI,DUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JENS 18:51 4-0 V 4

18:14 MISS 3PTR by CALCATERRA,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,BRIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,BRIAN(in the paint) 18:09 6-0 V 6

17:26 MISS JUMPER by 1
REBOUND DEF by BALLESTERO,JO JO --
FOUL  by PETERS,MARK 17:13

16:38 MISS 3PTR by 2
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,BRIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,BRIAN(in the paint) 16:20 8-0 V 8

16:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by PIETRZAK,JEAN 16:17
SUB OUT by PETERS,MARK 16:17
FOUL  by KENNEDY,JENS 16:06

16:06 SUB IN by TILLMON-COMET,MARCU
16:06 SUB IN by 0
16:06 SUB IN by DOMBROWSKI,AJ
16:06 SUB OUT by SIELSKI,DUSTIN
16:06 SUB OUT by CALCATERRA,DANNY
16:02 FOUL  by DOMBROWSKI,AJ

MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,JENS 15:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:47 FOUL  by TILLMON-COMET,MARCU
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,JENS 15:47 9-0 V 9
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,JENS 15:47 10-0 V 10

15:45 TURNOVER  by JUHASZ,BALAZS
STEAL  by KENNEDY,JENS 15:45
MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,JENS 15:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TILLMON-COMET,MARCU
15:28 TURNOVER  by TILLMON-COMET,MARCU

TURNOVER  by PIETRZAK,JEAN 15:13
14:50 MISS JUMPER by 2

REBOUND DEF by PIETRZAK,JEAN --
MISS JUMPER by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 14:39
REBOUND OFF by PIETRZAK,JEAN --
MISS JUMPER by PIETRZAK,JEAN 14:35
REBOUND OFF by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS --
TURNOVER  by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 14:28

14:28 STEAL  by 2
14:04 10-2 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by 2(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by 0
13:45 FOUL  by 0

MISS FT by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 13:45
GOOD FT by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 13:45 11-2 V 9
SUB IN by LERG,ANDREW 13:45
SUB IN by PETERS,MARK 13:45
SUB IN by BROWN,MACK 13:45
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAYLEN 13:45
SUB OUT by BALLESTERO,JO JO 13:45
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BRIAN 13:45
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JENS 13:45
SUB OUT by PIETRZAK,JEAN 13:45

13:45 SUB IN by 1
13:45 SUB OUT by JUHASZ,BALAZS
13:33 11-4 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by 1(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by 2



TURNOVER  by BROWN,MACK 13:19
13:19 STEAL  by DOMBROWSKI,AJ
13:02 MISS 3PTR by 2

-- REBOUND OFF by 0
12:55 MISS JUMPER by 2

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,MARK --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MACK 12:43
REBOUND OFF by PETERS,MARK --
SUB IN by SHERRIFF,MATT 12:25
SUB OUT by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 12:25
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MACK 12:20
REBOUND OFF by LERG,ANDREW --

12:09 FOUL  by 1
12:09 SUB IN by KENNEDY,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,JAYLEN 11:51
-- REBOUND DEF by DOMBROWSKI,AJ

FOUL  by THOMPSON,JAYLEN 11:43
11:43 11-5 V 6 GOOD FT by 1
11:43 MISS FT by 1

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JAYLEN --
11:35 FOUL  by 0

MISS FT by SHERRIFF,MATT 11:35
GOOD FT by SHERRIFF,MATT 11:35 12-5 V 7

11:35 SUB IN by 5
11:35 SUB OUT by DOMBROWSKI,AJ
10:57 MISS 3PTR by 5

REBOUND DEF by SHERRIFF,MATT --
GOOD JUMPER by LERG,ANDREW(in the paint) 10:42 14-5 V 9
ASSIST  by BROWN,MACK --

10:01 MISS 3PTR by 0
-- REBOUND OFF by 5

09:44 14-7 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by 5(in the paint)
FOUL  by THOMPSON,JAYLEN 09:40

09:40 MISS FT by 5
-- REBOUND OFF by 5

FOUL  by SHERRIFF,MATT 09:34
SUB IN by KENNEDY,JENS 09:34
SUB IN by BALLESTERO,JO JO 09:34
SUB OUT by BROWN,MACK 09:34
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JAYLEN 09:34

09:26 MISS JUMPER by 1
-- REBOUND OFF by TILLMON-COMET,MARCU

09:20 14-9 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by 0(in the paint)
09:08 FOUL  by 5

SUB IN by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 09:08
SUB OUT by LERG,ANDREW 09:08

09:08 SUB IN by JUHASZ,BALAZS
09:08 SUB IN by 2
09:08 SUB OUT by 1
09:08 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by BALLESTERO,JO JO 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by KENNEDY,JENS 08:59
SUB IN by THURNER,SEBASTIAN 08:54
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JENS 08:54

08:36 MISS JUMPER by JUHASZ,BALAZS
REBOUND DEF by SHERRIFF,MATT --

08:15 FOUL  by 0
GOOD FT by THURNER,SEBASTIAN 08:15 15-9 V 6
MISS FT by THURNER,SEBASTIAN 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by 2
08:04 FOUL  by TILLMON-COMET,MARCU



TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,BRIAN 08:04
08:04 STEAL  by 2
08:04 SUB IN by CALCATERRA,DANNY
08:04 SUB OUT by 0
08:03 15-11 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by 2

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:38
SUB IN by EDWARDS,BRIAN 07:38
SUB OUT by SHERRIFF,MATT 07:38
MISS JUMPER by PETERS,MARK 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by 5
07:23 TURNOVER  by TILLMON-COMET,MARCU
07:23 SUB IN by 1
07:23 SUB OUT by TILLMON-COMET,MARCU

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,BRIAN 07:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:53 MISS JUMPER by 1
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:31 MISS JUMPER by CALCATERRA,DANNY
-- REBOUND OFF by JUHASZ,BALAZS

06:26 MISS JUMPER by JUHASZ,BALAZS
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,MARK --
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,BRIAN 06:01
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,BRIAN --
MISS JUMPER by PETERS,MARK 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JUHASZ,BALAZS
05:30 TURNOVER  by 5

STEAL  by BALLESTERO,JO JO 05:30
MISS JUMPER by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CALCATERRA,DANNY
FOUL  by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 05:09

05:09 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by JUHASZ,BALAZS
05:09 MISS FT by JUHASZ,BALAZS

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,BRIAN --
SUB IN by LERG,ANDREW 05:09
SUB OUT by BALLESTERO,JO JO 05:09

05:09 SUB IN by THROGMORTON,GAGE
05:09 SUB OUT by 5

MISS 3PTR by LERG,ANDREW 05:00
-- REBOUND DEF by THROGMORTON,GAGE

04:43 TURNOVER  by 1
STEAL  by EDWARDS,BRIAN 04:43
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,BRIAN(in the paint) 04:38 17-12 V 5

04:05 MISS 3PTR by THROGMORTON,GAGE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:03 SUB IN by DOMBROWSKI,AJ
04:03 SUB IN by WALLACE,NICK
04:03 SUB OUT by JUHASZ,BALAZS
04:03 SUB OUT by 1
03:50 FOUL  by 2

SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAYLEN 03:50
SUB OUT by PETERS,MARK 03:50
TURNOVER  by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 03:36

03:36 STEAL  by THROGMORTON,GAGE
03:18 MISS JUMPER by DOMBROWSKI,AJ

REBOUND DEF by THURNER,SEBASTIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by LERG,ANDREW 02:47 20-12 V 8

02:28 20-15 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by THROGMORTON,GAGE
-- ASSIST  by CALCATERRA,DANNY

MISS 3PTR by LERG,ANDREW 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by THROGMORTON,GAGE

01:52 MISS JUMPER by THROGMORTON,GAGE
REBOUND DEF by THURNER,SEBASTIAN --



TURNOVER  by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 01:40
SUB IN by PIETRZAK,JEAN 01:40
SUB IN by PETERS,MARK 01:40
SUB OUT by THURNER,SEBASTIAN 01:40
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JAYLEN 01:40

01:40 SUB IN by 5
01:40 SUB IN by RYAN,RAY
01:40 SUB OUT by WALLACE,NICK
01:40 SUB OUT by CALCATERRA,DANNY

FOUL  by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 01:31
01:31 MISS FT by 5
01:31 MISS FT by 5

-- REBOUND OFF by THROGMORTON,GAGE
01:20 MISS JUMPER by 2

-- REBOUND OFF by 5
01:17 MISS JUMPER by 5

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,BRIAN --
TURNOVER  by PIETRZAK,JEAN 01:00
SUB IN by SHERRIFF,MATT 01:00
SUB OUT by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 01:00

01:00 SUB IN by SIELSKI,DUSTIN
01:00 SUB OUT by 2
00:30 TURNOVER  by RYAN,RAY

STEAL  by EDWARDS,BRIAN 00:30
GOOD JUMPER by PETERS,MARK(in the paint) 00:25 22-15 V 7
ASSIST  by SHERRIFF,MATT --

00:12 22-18 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by RYAN,RAY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Francis (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan-Dearborn
19:45 MISS 3PTR by 2

REBOUND DEF by BALLESTERO,JO JO --
TURNOVER  by BALLESTERO,JO JO 19:38

19:38 STEAL  by 2
FOUL  by BALLESTERO,JO JO 19:32

19:00 MISS JUMPER by DOMBROWSKI,AJ
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JENS --

18:45 FOUL  by 2
FOUL  by BALLESTERO,JO JO 18:41
FOUL  by PETERS,MARK 18:22

18:22 22-19 V 3 GOOD FT by DOMBROWSKI,AJ
18:22 22-20 V 2 GOOD FT by DOMBROWSKI,AJ

TURNOVER  by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 18:12
18:12 STEAL  by DOMBROWSKI,AJ
18:02 MISS JUMPER by 2

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
17:56 MISS JUMPER by 2

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,BRIAN --
BLOCK  by EDWARDS,BRIAN 17:56
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,BRIAN 17:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SIELSKI,DUSTIN
17:27 FOUL  by 2

MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,JENS 17:18
REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,JENS --
MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,JENS 17:13

-- REBOUND DEF by 2
GOOD 3PTR by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 16:52 25-20 V 5
GOOD 3PTR by BALLESTERO,JO JO 16:50 28-20 V 8

16:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:47 SUB IN by TILLMON-COMET,MARCU



16:47 SUB IN by 5
16:47 SUB IN by 0
16:47 SUB OUT by SIELSKI,DUSTIN
16:47 SUB OUT by CALCATERRA,DANNY
16:24 28-22 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by 5

-- ASSIST  by TILLMON-COMET,MARCU
GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JENS 16:03 30-22 V 8

16:03 FOUL  by JUHASZ,BALAZS
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,JENS 16:03 31-22 V 9
FOUL  by KENNEDY,JENS 15:57

15:57 31-23 V 8 GOOD FT by 2
15:57 31-24 V 7 GOOD FT by 2

SUB IN by PIETRZAK,JEAN 15:57
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JENS 15:57

15:57 SUB IN by PACKWOOD,NATHANIEL
15:57 SUB OUT by JUHASZ,BALAZS
15:49 FOUL  by PACKWOOD,NATHANIEL

MISS 3PTR by BALLESTERO,JO JO 15:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:41 FOUL  by TILLMON-COMET,MARCU
MISS 3PTR by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 15:39

-- REBOUND DEF by 5
15:21 MISS JUMPER by 0

-- REBOUND OFF by 5
FOUL  by PETERS,MARK 15:09

15:09 31-25 V 6 GOOD FT by 2
15:09 31-26 V 5 GOOD FT by 2

FOUL  by PETERS,MARK 14:50
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAYLEN 14:50
SUB OUT by PETERS,MARK 14:50

14:32 MISS JUMPER by 5
-- REBOUND OFF by TILLMON-COMET,MARCU

14:29 31-28 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by TILLMON-COMET,MARCU
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,BRIAN 14:14

14:14 STEAL  by PACKWOOD,NATHANIEL
14:07 TURNOVER  by 0

STEAL  by THOMPSON,JAYLEN 14:07
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,BRIAN 13:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PACKWOOD,NATHANIEL
13:39 31-31 GOOD 3PTR by TILLMON-COMET,MARCU

-- ASSIST  by 0
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:31
SUB IN by SHERRIFF,MATT 13:31
SUB IN by LERG,ANDREW 13:31
SUB IN by BROWN,MACK 13:31
SUB OUT by BALLESTERO,JO JO 13:31
SUB OUT by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 13:31
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BRIAN 13:31
TURNOVER  by BROWN,MACK 13:07

13:07 STEAL  by 2
12:45 MISS JUMPER by 0

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MACK --
GOOD JUMPER by SHERRIFF,MATT 12:26 33-31 V 2

12:02 TURNOVER  by PACKWOOD,NATHANIEL
STEAL  by BROWN,MACK 12:02
MISS 3PTR by SHERRIFF,MATT 11:52

-- REBOUND DEF by 0
FOUL  by SHERRIFF,MATT 11:35

11:35 33-32 V 1 GOOD FT by 5
11:35 33-33 GOOD FT by 5

SUB IN by KENNEDY,JENS 11:35
SUB OUT by PIETRZAK,JEAN 11:35



11:35 SUB IN by 1
11:35 SUB IN by SIELSKI,DUSTIN
11:35 SUB IN by THROGMORTON,GAGE
11:35 SUB OUT by PACKWOOD,NATHANIEL
11:35 SUB OUT by TILLMON-COMET,MARCU

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MACK 11:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SIELSKI,DUSTIN

11:04 MISS 3PTR by THROGMORTON,GAGE
REBOUND DEF by SHERRIFF,MATT --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,JAYLEN 10:58 35-33 V 2

10:49 FOUL  by 1
MISS FT by THOMPSON,JAYLEN 10:26

-- REBOUND DEF by 5
10:17 TURNOVER  by 0
10:17 FOUL  by 5

MISS FT by THOMPSON,JAYLEN 10:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SIELSKI,DUSTIN

10:17 SUB IN by DOMBROWSKI,AJ
10:17 SUB OUT by 5
10:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:14 MISS 3PTR by THROGMORTON,GAGE

-- REBOUND OFF by THROGMORTON,GAGE
09:52 35-35 GOOD JUMPER by SIELSKI,DUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LERG,ANDREW 09:27
REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,JENS --

09:20 FOUL  by 1
MISS FT by KENNEDY,JENS 09:20
MISS FT by KENNEDY,JENS 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DOMBROWSKI,AJ
SUB IN by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 09:20
SUB OUT by BROWN,MACK 09:20
FOUL  by THOMPSON,JAYLEN 09:01

08:59 35-36 H 1 GOOD FT by DOMBROWSKI,AJ
08:59 35-37 H 2 GOOD FT by DOMBROWSKI,AJ
08:59 SUB IN by 2
08:59 SUB OUT by THROGMORTON,GAGE
08:43 FOUL  by 1

GOOD FT by SHERRIFF,MATT 08:43 36-37 H 1
GOOD FT by SHERRIFF,MATT 08:43 37-37

08:28 37-39 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SIELSKI,DUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JENS(in the paint) 08:15 39-39

07:47 TURNOVER  by 2
STEAL  by KENNEDY,JENS 07:47
MISS JUMPER by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SIELSKI,DUSTIN
07:28 MISS 3PTR by SIELSKI,DUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BALLESTERO,JO JO --
MISS JUMPER by BALLESTERO,JO JO 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by 5
07:28 39-41 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JUHASZ,BALAZS

-- ASSIST  by 5
SUB IN by EDWARDS,BRIAN 07:28
SUB OUT by SHERRIFF,MATT 07:28

07:28 SUB IN by 5
07:28 SUB IN by JUHASZ,BALAZS
07:28 SUB OUT by 1
07:28 SUB OUT by DOMBROWSKI,AJ

SUB IN by BALLESTERO,JO JO 07:08
SUB OUT by LERG,ANDREW 07:08

07:07 FOUL  by SIELSKI,DUSTIN
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,JENS 07:02 40-41 H 1
MISS FT by KENNEDY,JENS 07:02



SUB IN by PIETRZAK,JEAN 06:47
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JAYLEN 06:47

06:40 SUB IN by PACKWOOD,NATHANIEL
06:40 SUB OUT by JUHASZ,BALAZS

-- REBOUND DEF by 2
06:00 TURNOVER  by 0

STEAL  by EDWARDS,BRIAN 06:00
GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JENS(in the paint) 05:54 42-41 V 1
FOUL  by EDWARDS,BRIAN 05:20

05:20 42-42 GOOD FT by 2
05:20 42-43 H 1 GOOD FT by 2
05:20 SUB IN by CALCATERRA,DANNY
05:20 SUB IN by THROGMORTON,GAGE
05:20 SUB OUT by SIELSKI,DUSTIN
05:20 SUB OUT by 0

GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JENS(in the paint) 05:10 44-43 V 1
ASSIST  by BALLESTERO,JO JO --

04:43 MISS JUMPER by 5
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JENS --

04:37 FOUL  by 5
MISS FT by PIETRZAK,JEAN 04:33
GOOD FT by PIETRZAK,JEAN 04:33 45-43 V 2

04:33 SUB IN by TILLMON-COMET,MARCU
04:33 SUB IN by DOMBROWSKI,AJ
04:33 SUB OUT by 5
04:33 SUB OUT by THROGMORTON,GAGE
04:28 TURNOVER  by TILLMON-COMET,MARCU

STEAL  by PIETRZAK,JEAN 04:28
GOOD 3PTR by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 04:24 48-43 V 5

03:51 MISS 3PTR by DOMBROWSKI,AJ
REBOUND DEF by PIETRZAK,JEAN --
MISS JUMPER by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DOMBROWSKI,AJ
03:37 BLOCK  by TILLMON-COMET,MARCU
03:16 SUB IN by 1
03:16 SUB IN by 0
03:16 SUB OUT by CALCATERRA,DANNY
03:16 SUB OUT by DOMBROWSKI,AJ

TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,JENS 02:56
02:56 STEAL  by PACKWOOD,NATHANIEL

FOUL  by PIETRZAK,JEAN 02:56
02:56 MISS FT by PACKWOOD,NATHANIEL
02:56 MISS FT by PACKWOOD,NATHANIEL

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JENS --
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,BRIAN(in the paint) 02:39 50-43 V 7
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:34

02:34 SUB IN by 5
02:34 SUB OUT by PACKWOOD,NATHANIEL

FOUL  by BALLESTERO,JO JO 02:18
02:18 50-44 V 6 GOOD FT by 0
02:18 50-45 V 5 GOOD FT by 0

SUB IN by PETERS,MARK 02:18
SUB OUT by PIETRZAK,JEAN 02:18

02:12 FOUL  by 5
MISS FT by PETERS,MARK 02:12
MISS FT by PETERS,MARK 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by 5
02:08 TURNOVER  by 2

STEAL  by EDWARDS,BRIAN 02:08
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,BRIAN(in the paint) 01:58 52-45 V 7
FOUL  by KENNEDY,JENS 01:53

01:29 MISS FT by 1



01:29 52-46 V 6 GOOD FT by 1
SUB IN by SHERRIFF,MATT 01:20
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BRIAN 01:20
TURNOVER  by BALLESTERO,JO JO 00:59

00:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:59 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by THROGMORTON,GAGE
00:59 TURNOVER  by THROGMORTON,GAGE

STEAL  by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 00:59
TURNOVER  by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 00:59

00:59 52-49 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by 2
-- REBOUND OFF by 0

SUB IN by EDWARDS,BRIAN 00:59
SUB IN by PIETRZAK,JEAN 00:59
SUB OUT by PETERS,MARK 00:59
SUB OUT by BALLESTERO,JO JO 00:59

00:59 SUB IN by KENNEDY,BRANDON
00:59 SUB IN by THROGMORTON,GAGE
00:59 SUB OUT by TILLMON-COMET,MARCU
00:59 SUB OUT by 1
00:56 FOUL  by KENNEDY,BRANDON

GOOD FT by EDWARDS,BRIAN 00:56 53-49 V 4
MISS FT by EDWARDS,BRIAN 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by 1
00:56 SUB IN by 1
00:56 SUB OUT by THROGMORTON,GAGE

SUB IN by PETERS,MARK 00:53
SUB IN by LERG,ANDREW 00:53
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BRIAN 00:53
SUB OUT by PIETRZAK,JEAN 00:53

00:52 FOUL  by 5
GOOD FT by PETERS,MARK 00:52 54-49 V 5
GOOD FT by PETERS,MARK 00:52 55-49 V 6
SUB IN by EDWARDS,BRIAN 00:52
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAYLEN 00:52
SUB OUT by PETERS,MARK 00:52
SUB OUT by LERG,ANDREW 00:52

00:52 SUB IN by DOMBROWSKI,AJ
00:52 SUB OUT by 5
00:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:43 SUB IN by THROGMORTON,GAGE
00:43 SUB OUT by 1
00:33 MISS 3PTR by THROGMORTON,GAGE

REBOUND DEF by SHERRIFF,MATT --
00:28 FOUL  by KENNEDY,BRANDON

MISS FT by SHERRIFF,MATT 00:28
GOOD FT by SHERRIFF,MATT 00:28 56-49 V 7

00:28 SUB IN by 1
00:28 SUB OUT by THROGMORTON,GAGE
00:18 MISS JUMPER by 2

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
BLOCK  by KENNEDY,JENS 00:18
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:18
FOUL  by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 00:11

00:11 MISS FT by 0
00:11 MISS FT by 0

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JENS --
SUB IN by PETERS,MARK 00:11
SUB IN by BALLESTERO,JO JO 00:11
SUB IN by LERG,ANDREW 00:11
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BRIAN 00:11
SUB OUT by SHERRIFF,MATT 00:11



SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JAYLEN 00:11
00:09 FOUL  by DOMBROWSKI,AJ

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,JENS 00:06 57-49 V 8
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,JENS 00:06 58-49 V 9

00:00 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS --
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAYLEN 00:00
SUB IN by EDWARDS,BRIAN 00:00
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JENS 00:00
SUB OUT by LERG,ANDREW 00:00


